## **Huffman/O'Malley Community Council**

HOCCPresident@gmail.com

Dear Community Council Members and DOT Planning Committee,

I trust this letter finds you well. I am writing to bring to your attention the collective support of the Huffman/O'Malley Community Council regarding a crucial initiative in our community. The Huffmann/O'Malley Community Council held a vote with unanimous support for this this project.

As part of the ongoing project, Old Seward Highway and Huffman Road-O'Malley to Rabbit Creek Road to Birch Pavement Preservation, Project # CFHWY00886, there is a proposal for the development and installation of a streetlight on Huffman Road, specifically at the northern end of Ridgewood Road.

This project has gained strong endorsement from the Huffman/O'Malley Community Council, reflecting the shared concern for the safety of our community members, especially students. As President of the Huffman Elementary Parent-Teacher Organization (PTO), I am committed to representing the interests of parents and families in our community. Safety, particularly for those residing on Ridgewood Road and utilizing bus transportation to various grade levels within the Anchorage School District, is a top priority.

The installation of a strategically placed streetlight would not only enhance the safety of students waiting for the bus but also contribute to the overall safety and visibility for all residents using Ridgewood Road.

Your consideration of this matter is highly appreciated, and we believe that your support will have a lasting positive impact on the safety and well-being of numerous Anchorage School District students and our local community members.

Please feel free to reach out if you require any additional information or if you have further comments or concerns. Your support in this endeavor is crucial, and we look forward to working together to ensure the safety of our community.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Muu

President, Huffman/O'Malley Community Council